CITY COMMISSION

STAFF REPORT
CITY OF "
Cooper City

Someplace Special

DEPARTMENT: Commission

SUBJECT: Motion to approve adding LPR cameras to the remaining LPRs without
cameras. — Commissioner Shrouder

RECOMMENDATION:
Commissioner Shrouder requests approval of adding LPR cameras to the remaining LPRs
without cameras.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:
The location for the 5 new multi-sensors are for:

e Sheridan St/ University Dr
e Palm Ave/ Sheridan St
e SW 106 Ave/ Griffin Rd
e SW 90 Ave/ Griffin Rd.
e Pine Island Rd/ Griffin Rd.

ANALYSIS:
N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN:
N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:

General Ledger Acct. Number Budgeted Requested Remaining
Amount Amount Amount
FROM
110-160-531190-521-POLIC $706,771 $26,733.05 $680,337.95
T0
110-160-564301-519-APLPR 0 $26,733.05 0
ALTERNATIVES:

N/A



ATTACHMENTS:
1. Quote

Workflow History

Allen, Tedra

Kendrick, Aaron

Horowitz, Jacob

MNapoli, Joseph

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed

Assigned to Finance Director

Assigned to Attorney

Assigned to City Manager

Assigned to City Clerk

END WORKFLOW - APPROV...

*FINANCIAL IMPACT...

COMPLETE: Forwar. ..

COMPLETE: Forwar. ..

COMPLETE: Forwar...

AFPPROVE ITEM: En._.

12/02/22
10:55 AM

12/05/22
05:21 PM

12/05/22
05:27 PM

12/06/22
10:13 AM

12/06/22
10:23 AM

12/06/22
10:26 AM



