

CITY COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

DEPARTMENT: Commission

SUBJECT: Motion to approve adding LPR cameras to the remaining LPRs without

cameras. - Commissioner Shrouder

RECOMMENDATION:

Commissioner Shrouder requests approval of adding LPR cameras to the remaining LPRs without cameras.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

The location for the 5 new multi-sensors are for:

- Sheridan St/ University Dr
- Palm Ave/ Sheridan St
- SW 106 Ave/ Griffin Rd
- SW 90 Ave/ Griffin Rd.
- Pine Island Rd/ Griffin Rd.

ANALYSIS:

N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN:

N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:

General Ledger Acct. Number	Budgeted Amount	Requested Amount	Remaining Amount
FROM			
110-160-531190-521-POLIC	\$706,771	\$26,733.05	\$680,337.95
<u>TO</u>			
110-160-564301-519-APLPR	0	\$26,733.05	0

ALTERNATIVES:

N/A

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Quote

Workflow History				
User	Task	Action	Date/Time	
Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	*FINANCIAL IMPACT	12/02/22 10:55 AM	
Kendrick, Aaron	Assigned to Finance Director	COMPLETE: Forwar	12/05/22 05:21 PM	
Horowitz, Jacob	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forwar	12/05/22 05:27 PM	
Napoli, Joseph	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forwar	12/06/22 10:13 AM	
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: En	12/06/22 10:23 AM	
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROV		12/06/22 10:26 AM	